EPCOS Product Brief 2012
The new thermal fuse varistors
consist of a disk varistor connec-
ted in series with a thermally
coupled fuse integrated in a pack-
age. The ThermoFuse is encap-
sulated in a special plastic case

Electrical data
Characteristics (85 °C)
Ordering code Type VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
8/20 µs
(1 x)
A
Wmax
2 ms
(1 x)
J
Pmax
W
T14K VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72214T2131K105 T14K130E2 130 170 6000 50 0.6
B72214T2151K105 T14K150E2 150 200 6000 60 0.6
B72214T2171K105 T14K175E2 175 225 6000 70 0.6
B72214T2231K105 T14K230E2 230 300 6000 90 0.6
B72214T2251K105 T14K250E2 250 320 6000 100 0.6
B72214T2271K105 T14K275E2 275 350 6000 110 0.6
B72214T2301K105 T14K300E2 300 385 6000 125 0.6
B72214T2321K105 T14K320E2 320 420 6000 136 0.6
B72214T2351K105 T14K350E2 350 460 6000 113 0.6
B72214T2381K105 T14K385E2 385 505 6000 124 0.6
B72214T2421K105 T14K420E2 420 560 6000 136 0.6
T20K VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 130 170 10000 100 1.0
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 150 200 10000 120 1.0
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 175 225 10000 135 1.0
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 230 300 10000 180 1.0
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 250 320 10000 195 1.0
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 275 350 10000 215 1.0
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 300 385 10000 250 1.0
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 320 420 10000 273 1.0
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 350 460 10000 223 1.0
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 385 505 10000 248 1.0
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 420 560 10000 273 1.0
T20K VRMS = 460 … 1000 V
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 460 615 10000 300 1.0
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 510 670 10000 325 1.0
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 550 745 10000 360 1.0
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 625 825 10000 400 1.0
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 680 895 10000 440 1.0
B72220T0102K105 T20K1000 1000 1465 6500 410 1.0
3For further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.© EPCOS AG 2012
Thermal Fuse Varistors for Household
Appliances and Industrial Applications
Maximum ratings (25 °C)
Ordering code Type VV
1 mA
V
Vclamp
at 50 A,
8/20 µs
V
Ctyp
at 1 kHz
pF
T14K VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72214T2131K105 T14K130E2 205 ±10% 340 880
B72214T2151K105 T14K150E2 240 ±10% 395 750
B72214T2171K105 T14K175E2 270 ±10% 455 670
B72214T2231K105 T14K230E2 360 ±10% 595 530
B72214T2251K105 T14K250E2 390 ±10% 650 490
B72214T2271K105 T14K275E2 430 ±10% 710 440
B72214T2301K105 T14K300E2 470 ±10% 775 400
B72214T2321K105 T14K320E2 510 ±10% 840 370
B72214T2351K105 T14K350E2 560 ±10% 910 340
B72214T2381K105 T14K385E2 620 ±10% 1025 315
B72214T2421K105 T14K420E2 680 ±10% 1120 290
T20K VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 205 ±10% 340 1850
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 240 ±10% 395 1550
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 270 ±10% 455 1350
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 360 ±10% 595 1000
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 390 ±10% 650 940
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 430 ±10% 710 850
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 470 ±10% 775 780
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 510 ±10% 840 720
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 560 ±10% 910 660
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 620 ±10% 1025 600
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 680 ±10% 1120 550
T20K VRMS = 460 … 1000 V
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 750 ±10% 1240 500
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 820 ±10% 1355 460
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 910 ±10% 1500 410
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 1000 ±10% 1650 380
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 1100 ±10% 1815 340
B72220T0102K105 T20K1000 1800 ±10% 2970 210
Symbol and Terms
VRMS Max. operating AC voltage
VDC Max. operating DC voltage
imax Surge current